





GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR HEALTH & MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject:

Utilizing the services of Dr. Walled Khawar Balwan, Medical Officer, against the post of Assistant Professor in Government Medical College, Doda.

Ref.

(i) No. GMC/D/Adm/2415-16 dated 23.12.2022 from Principal, GMC, Doda.

(ii) No. DHSJ/Es-3/6844/1073 dated 07.06.2023 from Directorate of Health Services, Jammu.

Government order No. 765 - JK(HME) of 2023 Dated: 14.09.2023

In order to overcome the shortage of faculty members in the Government Medical College, Doda, sanction is, hereby, accorded to the utilization of services of Dr. Walled Khawar Balwan, (MD Community Medicine), Medical Officer, presently on deputation to AH, Government Medical College, Doda against the available post of Assistant Professor in the Department of Community Medicine, Government Medical College, Doda for a period of two years or till this post is filled up substantively, whichever is earlier.

The above arrangement is made purely on temporary basis which shall be subject to the outcome of writ petition(s), if any, pending before the Court (s) of law and this shall not confer any right upon the doctor to claim preferential treatment against the faculty post or at the time of placement/regularization/promotion, which shall be made strictly in accordance with the rules.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department Dated: 14.09.2023

No. ME-Gztd/164/2023-02 (E- 7168137)

Copy to the:-

1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.

- 2. Joint Secretary (Jammu Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Principal, Government Medical College, Doda.
- 4. Director, Archives, Archeology & Museums, J&K.
- 5. Director (Coordination) New Medical Colleges J&K for information.
- 6. Director, Health Services, Jammu.
- 7. OSD with Advisor (B) to Lieutenant Governor.
- 8. Concerned doctor.
- 9. Private Secretary to the Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 10. Government Order file/Stock file/I/c Website H&ME.

(Pamposh Ganju)

Under Secretary to the Government Health & Medical Education Department